www.dme.net D
ie
 S
et
s
&
 C
om

20
09
Bushings
D D1 k z f n l reF
20/19 26/25 3 Z25/24 1,20 2,9
43 FFKL-20043 FFKL-19043
54 FFKL-20054 FFKL-19054
74 FFKL-20074 FFKL-19074
25/24 31/30 3 Z30 1,50 3,2
43 FFKL-25043 FFKL-24043
74 FFKL-25074 FFKL-24074
90 FFKL-25090 FFKL-24090
32/30 40/38 4 Z38/36 1,75 4,0
54 FFKL-32054 FFKL-30054
83 FFKL-32083 FFKL-30083
103 FFKL-32103 FFKL-30103
40/38 48/46 4 Z48/45 1,75 4,0
58 FFKL-40058 FFKL-38058
94 FFKL-40094 FFKL-38094
128 FFKL-40128 FFKL-38128
50/48 58/56 4 Z58/56 2,00 4,3
74 FFKL-50074 FFKL-48074
108 FFKL-50108 FFKL-48108
128 FFKL-50128 FFKL-48128
63/60 73/70 5 Z72/70 2,50 4,8
113 FFKL-63113 FFKL-60113
128 FFKL-63128 FFKL-60128
154 FFKL-63154 FFKL-60154
80 92 6 Z90 3,00 6,2
113 FFKL-80113
138 FFKL-80138
156 FFKL-80156
FFKlBall bearing cage Mat.: Cage (1): Aluminium - Balls (2): ball bearing steel
Note: Bushings are standard supplied with
FFZM type retaining clamps. FZMI retaining
clamps available upon request.

8/
20
09
20
/0
8/
20
09
Guide pins
FFSGuide pin - straight press fit Mat.: 1.1221, surface induction hardened 62±2 HR - ISO 9182
d l l1 reF
20/19
100
4
FFS-20100 FFS-19100
112 FFS-20112 FFS-19112
125 FFS-20125 FFS-19125
140 FFS-20140 FFS-19140
160 FFS-20160 FFS-19160
180 FFS-20180 FFS-19180
200 FFS-20200 FFS-19200
224 FFS-20224 FFS-19224
250 FFS-20250 FFS-19250
280 FFS-20280 FFS-19280
315 FFS-20315 FFS-19315
25/24
100
6
FFS-25100 FFS-24100
112 FFS-25112 FFS-24112
125 FFS-25125 FFS-24125
140 FFS-25140 FFS-24140
160 FFS-25160 FFS-24160
180 FFS-25180 FFS-24180
200 FFS-25200 FFS-24200
224 FFS-25224 FFS-24224
250 FFS-25250 FFS-24250
280 FFS-25280 FFS-24280
315 FFS-25315 FFS-24315
355 FFS-25355 FFS-24355
400 FFS-25400 FFS-24400
32/30
125
6
FFS-32125 FFS-30125
140 FFS-32140 FFS-30140
160 FFS-32160 FFS-30160
180 FFS-32180 FFS-30180
200 FFS-32200 FFS-30200
224 FFS-32224 FFS-30224
250 FFS-32250 FFS-30250
280 FFS-32280 FFS-30280
315 FFS-32315 FFS-30315
355 FFS-32355 FFS-30355
400 FFS-32400 FFS-30400
40/38
160
6
FFS-40160 FFS-38160
180 FFS-40180 FFS-38180
200 FFS-40200 FFS-38200
224 FFS-40224 FFS-38224
d l l1 reF
40/38
250
6
FFS-40250 FFS-38250
280 FFS-40280 FFS-38280
315 FFS-40315 FFS-38315
355 FFS-40355 FFS-38355
400 FFS-40400 FFS-38400
450 FFS-40450 FFS-38450
500 FFS-40500 FFS-38500
550 FFS-40550 FFS-38550
600 FFS-40600 FFS-38600
50/48
180
8
FFS-50180 FFS-48180
200 FFS-50200 FFS-48200
224 FFS-50224 FFS-48224
250 FFS-50250 FFS-48250
280 FFS-50280 FFS-48280
315 FFS-50315 FFS-48315
355 FFS-50355 FFS-48355
400 FFS-50400 FFS-48400
450 FFS-50450 FFS-48450
500 FFS-50500 FFS-48500
550 FFS-50550 FFS-48550
600 FFS-50600 FFS-48600
63/60
250
8
FFS-63250 FFS-60250
280 FFS-63280 FFS-60280
315 FFS-63315 FFS-60315
355 FFS-63355 FFS-60355
400 FFS-63400 FFS-60400
450 FFS-63450 FFS-60450
500 FFS-63500 FFS-60500
550 FFS-63550 FFS-60550
600 FFS-63600 FFS-60600
80
280
8
FFS-80280
315 FFS-80315
355 FFS-80355
400 FFS-80400
450 FFS-80450
500 FFS-80500
550 FFS-80550
600 FFS-80600
Note: Centre holes are not concentric with O.D.
- 22 - www.dme.net
RH1Die Sets &
Components

Note:  Guide pins are standard supplied with FFZM type retaining clamps. Other clamps upon request.
 Centre holes are not concentric with O.D.
FFK Guide pin - demountable Mat.: 1.1221, surface induction hardened 62±2 HR - ISO 9182
d d2 l1 l2 M D D5 D6
20/19 25 23 4
M8
27 36 39
25/24 32 30 6 34 43 44
32/30 40 37 6 42 51 51
40/38 50 37 6 52 61 59
50/48 63 48 8 62 74 72
63/60 80 48 8 72 91 89
80 95 60 8 M12 95 106 109
d l reF
20/19
100 FFK-20100 FFK-19100
112 FFK-20112 FFK-19112
125 FFK-20125 FFK-19125
140 FFK-20140 FFK-19140
160 FFK-20160 FFK-19160
180 FFK-20180 FFK-19180
200 FFK-20200 FFK-19200
25/24
100 FFK-25100 FFK-24100
112 FFK-25112 FFK-24112
125 FFK-25125 FFK-24125
140 FFK-25140 FFK-24140
160 FFK-25160 FFK-24160
180 FFK-25180 FFK-24180
200 FFK-25200 FFK-24200
224 FFK-25224 FFK-24224
250 FFK-25250 FFK-24250
32/30
112 FFK-32112 FFK-30112
125 FFK-32125 FFK-30125
140 FFK-32140 FFK-30140
160 FFK-32160 FFK-30160
180 FFK-32180 FFK-30180
d l reF
32/30
200 FFK-32200 FFK-30200
224 FFK-32224 FFK-30224
250 FFK-32250 FFK-30250
280 FFK-32280 FFK-30280
315 FFK-32315 FFK-30315
40/38
125 FFK-40125 FFK-38125
140 FFK-40140 FFK-38140
160 FFK-40160 FFK-38160
180 FFK-40180 FFK-38180
200 FFK-40200 FFK-38200
224 FFK-40224 FFK-38224
250 FFK-40250 FFK-38250
280 FFK-40280 FFK-38280
315 FFK-40315 FFK-38315
355 FFK-40355 FFK-38355
50/48
140 FFK-50140 FFK-48140
160 FFK-50160 FFK-48160
180 FFK-50180 FFK-48180
200 FFK-50200 FFK-48200
224 FFK-50224 FFK-48224
250 FFK-50250 FFK-48250
d l reF
50/48
280 FFK-50280 FFK-48280
315 FFK-50315 FFK-48315
355 FFK-50355 FFK-48355
400 FFK-50400 FFK-48400
63/60
160 FFK-63160 FFK-60160
180 FFK-63180 FFK-60180
200 FFK-63200 FFK-60200
224 FFK-63224 FFK-60224
250 FFK-63250 FFK-60250
280 FFK-63280 FFK-60280
315 FFK-63315 FFK-60315
355 FFK-63355 FFK-60355
400 FFK-63400 FFK-60400
80
200 FFK-80200
224 FFK-80224
250 FFK-80250
280 FFK-80280
315 FFK-80315
355 FFK-80355
400 FFK-80400
20
/0
8/
20

ng
br
on
ze
 li
ni
ng
D l l1 l2 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 V N reF
18/19
31 18 13
28 34
29 -
47
8 5
FBPE-1818031 FBPE-1918031
49 36 13 FBPE-1836049 FBPE-1936049
50 18 32
- 31 - -
FBPE-1818050 FBPE-1918050
69 26 43 FBPE-1826069 FBPE-1926069
70 18 52 FBPE-1818070 FBPE-1918070
24/25
36 23 13
38 44
39 -
57
12 5
FBPE-2423036 FBPE-2523036
55 42 13 FBPE-2442055 FBPE-2542055
55 23 32
- 41 - -
FBPE-2423055 FBPE-2523055
80 32 48 FBPE-2432080 FBPE-2532080
80 23 57 FBPE-2423080 FBPE-2523080
30/32
43 30 13
45 53
48 -
66
15 5
FBPE-3030043 FBPE-3230043
59 46 13 FBPE-3046059 FBPE-3246059
60 26 34
- 50 - -
FBPE-3026060 FBPE-3226060
89 36 53 FBPE-3036089 FBPE-3236089
90 26 64 FBPE-3026090 FBPE-3226090
40/42
49 36 13
54 63
58 -
76
19 8
FBPE-4036049 FBPE-4236049
67 54 13 FBPE-4054067 FBPE-4254067
67 30 37
- 60 - -
FBPE-4030067 FBPE-4230067
99 46 53 FBPE-4046099 FBPE-4246099
100 30 70 FBPE-4030100 FBPE-4230100
50/52
59 46 13
65 79
74 -
92
19 8
FBPE-5046059 FBPE-5246059
75 62 13 FBPE-5062075 FBPE-5262075
75 35 40
- 76 - -
FBPE-5035075 FBPE-5235075
109 56 53 FBPE-5056109 FBPE-5256109
110 35 75 FBPE-5035110 FBPE-5235110
63
74 61 13
81 92
87 -
105
1- 8
FBPE-6361074
89 76 13 FBPE-6376089
88 46 42
- 89 - -
FBPE-6346088
129 66 63 FBPE-6366129
128 46 82 FBPE-6346128
80
89 76 13
100 111
106 -
124
19 8 FBPE-8076089
98 46 52
- 108 - -
FBPE-8046098
149 76 73 FBPE-8076149
148 46 102 FBPE-8046148
FBPEGuide bushing - Bronze-Rite™, DME compatible
- 24 - www.dme.net
RH1Die Sets &
Components

20
/0
8/
20
09
Wear Plates
FPGa
FPGB
FPGC
Self lubricating wear plate Mat.: Aluminium bronze
Self lubricating wear plate Mat.: Aluminium bronze
Self lubricating wear plate Mat.: Aluminium bronze
b l l1 reF
48
75 45 FPGA-048075
100 50 FPGA-048100
125 75 FPGA-048125
150 100 FPGA-048150
200 150 FPGA-048200
75
125 75 FPGA-075125
150 100 FPGA-075150
200 150 FPGA-075200
b b1 l l1 reF
75 25 75 25 FPGB-075075
100 50 FPGB-075100
b b1 l l1 reF
100 50
100 50 FPGC-100100
125 75 FPGC-100125
150 100 FPGC-100150
200 150 FPGC-100200
250 200 FPGC-100250
125 50
150 100 FPGC-125150
200 150 FPGC-125200
250 200 FPGC-125250
150 100
150 100 FPGC-150150
200 150 FPGC-150200
250 200 FPGC-150250
20
/0
8/
20